## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 8 -continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
				B.P.	MFN	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
33.09.29	Tabs suspenders					]			128		
33.10.00	Ornaments metal					i [	• •	<b> </b>	53		
33.14.00	Letters purposes					)			27		
34.02.00	Economisers boilers						• •		158		
34.06.27	Vehicle 84.23								199		
84.06.61	Piston struts pistons					1 1		1	186		٠.
34.06.69	Other parts 84.23								199		
34.10.09	Double trucks						••		33	• .	
34.10.09	Parts of hydraulic machines								183		
34.10.09	Pumps, centrifugal tools								14		
34.10.09	Pumps, centrifugal, single stage,										
	pumps: (1) Self 3 in	••							172		
	(2) Having 2,900 r.p.m.		• •						172		
	(3) Designed gravel	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •				l		172		
	(4) Gear-driven		• • •				i		172		
	(5) Having 7 in	•••	• • •						144		
34.10.09	Pumps, fuel and hydraulic, a		••					1	13		
34.10.09	Pumps, portable appliances		•••				• • •		114		
34.11.09	Pumps, vacuum aircraft	•••					••		13		
34.13.00	Burners, furnaces	• •					••		30		
34.13.00	Stokers:				•••		• •				
	Chain grate	••					**	''	147		
	Mechanical boilers	•••	• •						147		
	Overfeed types								147		
34.14.01	Flame furnaces							:	138		
34.16.09	Rollers, covering	• •	••		• •	l 1	••		186		
34.17.41	Pasteurisers, specially suited		• •				••		194		
34.17.49	Aftercoolers, receiver		••						194		
34.17.49	Blanching homes					!!	• • •		194		•
34.18.26	Filters, air aircraft	• • •					•••		13		•
34.18.29	Disposable artificial dialysis				• • •		• • •		195		•
4.18.29	Filters aircraft		••		•••		••		13		
34.19.19	Corking retailer	•••	••		•••	1 1	••		104		•
4.20.05	Scales excluding:		• • •		• • •		••		104		•
Deter'n	(1) Dial machinery	• •	• •			''	••				• •
34.21.09	Atomisers products										

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 9

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
			MFN	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
58.07.019 59.04.001	Bows, commonly used for attachment to hat leathers Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, as may be approved:  Approved: lead cored for deep trolling twisted lines of natural or man-made fibres (excluding	Free Free	20%	Free 25%	10.8	9	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/9/72 30/6/72	
	lines of sisal or manilla hemp) under ½ in. circum- ference, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only for use in making or repairing fishing nets								